
 
BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

In the Matter of the Application of  ) 
Willowbrook Solar I, LLC   ) 
for a Certificate of Environmental   )  Case No. 18-1024-EL-BGN 
Compatibility and Public Need  )        

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL  

 
James Powell and Jeanine Powell, by and through counsel, hereby give notice to the Ohio 

Power Siting Board of their withdrawal from this proceeding as parties and withdrawal in its 

entirety of their petition to intervene filed January 11, 2019 in this proceeding.   

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Jack Van Kley     
Jack A. Van Kley (0016961), Counsel of Record  
Van Kley & Walker, LLC  
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1  
Columbus, Ohio 43235  
(614) 431-8900 (telephone)  
(614) 431-8905 (facsimile)  
Email: jvankley@vankleywalker.com  
 
Christopher A. Walker (0040696)  
Van Kley & Walker, LLC  
137 North Main Street, Suite 316  
Dayton, Ohio 45402  
(937) 226-9000 (telephone)  
(937) 226-9002 (facsimile)  
Email: cwalker@vankleywalker.com 

 
Counsel for Proposed Intervenors 
James Powell and Jeanine Powell 



 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice 

of the filing of this document on the parties referenced on the service list of the docket card who 

have electronically subscribed to the case.  In addition, the undersigned certifies that a courtesy 

copy of the foregoing document is also being sent via electronic mail on February 25, 2019 to: 

 
Thomas Lindgren 
thomas.lindgren@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
 
Michael Settineri 
MacDonald Taylor  
mjsettineri@vorys.com 
mwtaylor@vorys.com  
 
Chad Endsley 
Leah Curtis 
Amy Milam 
cendsley@ofbf.org   
lcurtis@ofbf.org  
amilam@ofbf.org 
 
and via regular U.S. Mail on February 26, 2019 to:  
 
Timothy Brinker 
978 US Highway 62 
Winchester, OH 45697 

 

    
 

 
 
/s/ Jack Van Kley  

      Jack Van Kley 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

2/25/2019 5:24:23 PM

in

Case No(s). 18-1024-EL-BGN

Summary: Notice of withdrawal electronically filed by Mr. Jack A Van Kley on behalf of Powell,
James Mr. and Powell, Jeanine Ms.


